Rule 2.47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B(CH)

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

Mountgrange (New Street) Limited

Company number

05084873

In the Royal Court of Justice

(fult name of court)

Court case number
12345/2009

(a) Insert full IWe (a)
name(s) and John Charles Reid
address(es) of Deloitte LLP

administrator(s) Lomond House

9 George Square
Glasgow
G2 10Q

Carlton Malco!m Siddle
Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3WA

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To
{b) Insert date {b) 24 September 2011 (b) 23 March 2012
Signed W
Joint / Administrator(s)
Dated

20 Aol 2012

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information 1n the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give

will be visible to searchers of the
public record

BB

#176

MONDAY

23/04/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

John Charles Reud
Deloitte LLP
Lomond House

9 George Square
Glasgow

G2 1QQ

DX Number DX GW 223

Tel 0141 204 2800
DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland

Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Mountgrange Capital Plc Case No. 12341 of 2009

Mountgrange Limited Case No. 12346 of 2009
Mountgrange {Delphi) Limited Case No. 12338 of 2009
Mountgrange {St. Helens) Limited Case No. 12349 of 2009
Mountgrange {Property Holdings) Limited Case No. 12348 of 2009
Mountgrange {Maidstone) Limited Case No. 12351 of 2009
Mountgrange {Linwood} Limited Case No. 12353 of 2009
Mountgrange (Hove) Limited Case No. 12337 of 2009
Mountgrange (Renaissance House) Limited Case No. 12347 of 2009
Mountgrange {New Street) Limited Case No. 12345 of 2009
Mountgrange {Caltongate)} Limited Case No. 12343 of 2009

(ALL IN ADMINISTRATION)
(“the Companies”)

SIX MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED)

20 April 2012

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Creditors for information purposes
The report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from,
in whole or in part, by Creditors fer any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by
any other purpose whatsoever.

John C Reid and Carlton M Siddle were appointed Joint Admimistrators of the Compamies on 24 March
2009 The affairs, business and property of the Companies are managed by the Joint Administrators The
Joint Administrators act as agents of the Companies only and contract without personal hability

All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are lhicensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners.

John C Reid & Carlton M Siddle
Deloitte LLP

Lomond House

9 George Square

Glasgow

G21QQ

Tel' 0141 204 2800

Fax 0141 314 5895




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 1

2.  THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS 2

3. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS AND ESTIMATED

OUTCOME STATEMENTS 4
4. DiSTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 6
5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 7
6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 8
APPENDICES
1. Statutory information
2. Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments accounts for the period 24 March 2009

to 23 March 2012 in respect of each of the Companies

3. Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 24 March 2009 to 23 March 2012 in
respect of each of the Companies

Mountgrange Caprtal Group — Progress Repori to Creditors dated 20 Apnl 2012




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

"IA86" or “the Act’
“IR86" or “the Rules”

“the Administrators” or “Joint

Admunistrators®
“the Bank” or “BoS"

“the Group” or “the Companies” or “the

Capital Group”

“Directors”
“Capttal”

“Limited”

“Delphi”

“St Helens”
“Property Holdings"”
“Maidstone”
“Linwood”

“Hove”
“Renaissance House”
“New Street”
“Caltongate”

*RPO"

“pp"

“QFCH"
“CEC”

“TCP”

“SIpP”

“EOS”

“the Court”
“SIP7 (E&W)"

“SIPY (E&W)”
“SIP13 (E&W)"

“Deloitte”
Ilkl)

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)
John Charles Reid and Carlton Malcolm Siddle of Deloitte LLP

Bank of Scotland plc

Mountgrange Capital Plc, Mountgrange Limited, Mountgrange
(Delphi) Limited, Mountgrange (St Helens) Limited,
Mountgrange (Property Holdings) Limited, Mountgrange
(Maidstone) Limited, Mountgrange {Linwood) Limited,
Mountgrange (Hove) Limited, Mountgrange (Renaissance
House) Limited, Mountgrange (New Street) Limited, and
Mountgrange (Caltongate) Limited

Martin Myers and Stephen Corner

Mountgrange Capital plc

Mountgrange Limited

Mountgrange (Delphi) Limited

Mountgrange (St Helens) Limited

Mountgrange {Property Holdings) Limited

Mountgrange (Maidstone) Limited

Mountgrange (Linwood) Limited

Mountgrange (Hove) Limited

Mountgrange (Renaissance House) Limited

Mountgrange {New Street) Limited

Mountgrange (Caltongate) Limited

The Redundancy Payments Office

The Prescnbed Part of the company's net property subject to
s176A of The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Qualifying Floating Charge Holder

The City of Edinburgh Councii

Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Statement of Insolvency Practice

Estimated Outcome Statement

The High Court of Justice

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England and Wales) -
Preparation of Insolvency Office Holders Receipts and
Payments Accounts

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (England & Wales) -
Remuneration of Office Holder

Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 (England and Wales) -
Transactions with Directors and Persons Connected with them
Deloitte LLP

Abbreviation representing one thousand

Mountgrange Capital Group - Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnl 2012




1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Rules to provide the
Creditors with an update on the progress of the Administration of the Companies to 23 March
2012, since our last report to creditors dated 21 October 2011

Given the information previously provided, we have not included detaled background
mformation In respect of the Companies and have focussed on progress of the
Administrations subsequent to those reports

The Administrators’ proposals as deemed approved following the issue of a notice under
Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act on 2 June 2009 and the expiry of 12 days
thereafter are detailed in section 2 1 below

Following a 24 month extension of the Administrattons to 23 March 2012 in accordance with
Paragraph 76(2){(a) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Court approved a further 12 month
extension of the Administrations This 1s also discussed at Section 51

A schedule of statutory information in respect of each of the Companies 1s attached at
Appendix 1

1.2 Details of the appointment of the Administrators

John C Reid and Carlton M Siddle of Deloitte LLP were appointed Joint Administrators of the
Companies by the Directors of the Companies in accordance with paragraph 22 of schedule
B1 of the Act on 24 March 2009

The Court of the proceedings Is the High Court of Justice The case numbers are noted on
the covenng page of this report as well as in the Summaries of Statutory Information n
Appendix |

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Administrators confirm
that they are authenised te carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointly
and severally

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnl 2012 1




THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

2.1 introduction

As previously reported to creditors, the Administrators concluded that there was insufficient
ascribed value by third parties in order to affect a restructuring of the Companies’, significant
secured and unsecured creditor habihties and so the first objective set out in paragraph 3
(1)(a) of Schedule B1 of the Act was not possible

Consequently the Administrators have performed therr functions n relation to the Companies
with the objective set out in paragraph 3(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act which I1s to achieve a
better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely If the Companies
were wound up {(without first being in Administration}

The Deloitte standard mileage rate has increased since the approval of the Administrators’
Proposals on 2 June 2009 as detalled in section 6 2

The Administrators’ proposals i order to achieve this objective, which were approved by the
creditors of the Companies on 2 June 2009 are as follows

STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TC PARAGRAPH 49 OF SCHEDULE B1 OF
THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 (as amended)

1 the Administrators continue to manage the affarrs and any remaining assets of the
Companies and the settlement of all Administration expenses,

2 the Administrators continue with therr enquines into the conduct of the Directors of the
Companies and continue to assist any regulatory authorities with their investigation into the
affairs of the Companies,

3 the Administrators be authorised to agree the claims of the secured, preferential and
unsecured creditors against each of the Companies unless the Administrators conclude, 1n
therr reasonable opinion, that the Companies will have no assets available for distribution,

4 the Administrators be authorised to distnbute funds to the secured and preferental
creditors as and when claims are agreed and funds permit and, in relation to distnbutions
to unsecured creditors, If the Court gives permission following an appropnate applicaton,

5 that, in the event the creditors of each Company so determine, at meetings of creditors, a
Creditors Committee be appointed in respect of each or any Company compnsing of not
more than five and not less than three creditors of that Company or Companies,

6 that, in respect of each Company, the Creditors’ Committee, If one 1s appointed, shali be
asked to agree that the Administrators' fees be fixed by reference to the time given in
attending to matters ansing in the Administrations and asked to agree the Administrators’
expenses,

7 that, if a Committee 1s not appointed at a meeting of creditors, the meeting of creditors
shall be asked to agree the Administrators’ fees as well as the Administrators’ expenses to
be drawn from the Companies' assets and that the Administrators’ expenses for mileage
be calculated by reference to mileage properly incurred by the Administrators and their
staff in attending to matters arising in the Administrations, at the prevailing standard
mileage rate used by Deloitte LLP at the ime when the mileage 1s incurred {presently up to
40p per mile),

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnl 2012 2




8 that, If a Creditors' Committee 1s not appointed, the secured and preferential creditors of
each Company shall be asked to agree the Administrators’ fees, in accordance with Rule
2 106(5A) of IR86, by reference to the time given In attending to matters arising in the
Administration and that the Admnistrators' expenses for mileage be calculated by
reference to mileage properly incurred by the Administrators and their staff in attending to
matters ansing in the Admiristrations, at the prevailing standard mileage rate used by
Deloitte LLP at the time when the mileage 1s incurred (presently up to 40p per mile),

9 that, following the realsation of assets and resolution of all matters in the Administrations,
and as quickly and efficiently as 1s reasonably practicable, the Administrators imptement
the most cost effective steps to formally conclude the Administrations  This may include
the distnbution of funds to unsecured creditors (provided Court permission 1s obtained) and
then the dissolution of the Companies or alternatively, seeking to put each or any of the
Companies into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL") or Compulsory Liquidation,
depending on which option will result in a better realisation for creditors,

10 that, If each or any of the Companies were to be placed into CVL, the Administrators
propose to be appointed Liguidators and any Crediters’ Committees appointed will become
Liguidation Committees pursuant to Rule 4 174/R4 61 of the Rules As per paragraph
83(7) of Schedule B1 of the Act and Rule 2 117 (3)/R2 47 of the Rules, the creditors may
nominate a different person to be Liquidator(s) provided the nomination 1s made before the
proposals are approved by creditors For the purposes of s231 of the Act the Liguidators
will each be authornsed to carry out all functions, duties and powers either jointly or
severally, and

11 1n the absence of Creditors’ Committees, the secured and preferential creditors (to the
extent that they exist) of each Company agree that the Administrators be discharged from
habiity per paragraphs 98 and 99 of Schedule B1 of the Act immediately upon the
Administrators’ filing their final report to creditors and vacating office

2.2 Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

We have summarised below the progress and current status In respect of each of the
approved proposals The progress Is consistent across the Capital Group

Proposal Current status in respect of all Companies
Ongoing
Completed Reports sent to The Insolvency Service on 15 January 2010
Ongoing

Ongoing_

Not Applicable No Committee appointed in respect of any Company
Not Applicable No Committee appointed in respect of any Company
Not Applicable No meeting held

Ongoing

Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing

SSe|o|N|o| o aiwina

Further information 1n respect of realisation of assets, the status of liabilities and the estimated
outcome for creditors I1s contained in section 3 of this report

2.3 Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals
The Admimistrators’ proposals In order to achieve the above objective, which were provided to

creditors on 19 May 2009, were deemed approved on 2 June 2009 There have been no
revisions to the proposals

Mountgrange Capital Group —Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnt 2012 3




341

3.2

3.3

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS AND ESTIMATED
OUTCOME STATEMENT

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 1s a Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments account for each
Company, covering the period from 24 March 2009, the date of the Administrators'
appointment, to 23 March 2012, together with details of the transactions in the intenm period,
24 September 2011 to 23 March 2012, in accordance with SIP7 (E&W)

In light of the ongoing recovery of the assets of the Companies, the Administrators have
determined that the disclosure of an estimate of the reahsable value of certain of the
Companies’ assets would senously prejudice the commercial interests of the Companies
Accordingly pursuant to Rule 2 33(3) of IR86 this information 1s not disclosed in this progress
report In order to provide as much information as possible, we have summansed the main
asset realisations since 23 September 2011, the final date covered in our previous six monthly
report and an indication of those assets yet to be realised

The estmated outcome for Creditors 1s discussed in Section 4

Asset Realisations

Current market conditions and the complexity of the cases mean that the realisation of the
assets continues to be difficult

Caltongate

Freehold Land and Property was sold on 19 December 2011 with proceeds received i the
sum of £4,8m

New Street
Freehold Land and Property was sold in conjunction with the above Caltongate sale on 19

December 2011 Proceeds of £160k were received, following the agreement of the second
ranking charge holder to accept £100k in return for releasing their charge

Delphi

A distnbution of €103k was received by Delphi from Fourth Cinven (MACIF) LP on 12
September 2011

Property Holdings

Property Holdings recewved £273k from Hove n respect of a distnbution to the unsecured
creditors of Hove

Estimated Future Realisations

Delphi

We continue to iaise with the fund managers and other shareholders to ascertain how best to
realise the value of the investments in FF&P Invester 2 L P and Fourth Cinven (MACIF) L P

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Aprif 2012 4




Maidstone

The Springfield Square development in Maidstone, Kent 1s a mixed use scheme compnsing
office, residential and retail elements Following a penod of marketing and subsequent
discussions with prospective purchasers, a period of exclusivity has been granted to allow due
diigence work to be undertaken Given current market conditions the tming of realisation of
the assets continues to be uncertain

Limited

The company contmues to hold an investment in the Soros Real Estate Fund The
Administrators continue to hatse with the fund managers to ascertain the level of realisable
value at the expected closure date of the fund in June 2012

Intercompany Positions

As detalled In sections 4 3 and 4 4 1t 1s expected that dividends will be payable to Limited,
Caltongate, Property Holdings and Linwood as intercompany creditors These positions
existed between the Companies prior to the appointment of the Joint Administrators

in order to undertake an orderly admineistration of the business and affairs of the Companies,
the secured creditor has given approval for a number of payments to be made by way of
intercompany transactions to meet the costs of the Administrations, where an ndividual
company has insufficient available funds pending future asset realisattons The Joint
Administrators are unwinding these positions as funds become available

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 206 Apnl 2012 5




41

4.2

4.3

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

The Comparies’ Bank debt at the date of the appointment of the Administrators, can be
summansed as follows

£m

Term loan facihity 708
Net cash balances (0 8)
700

The above figures have been confirmed by the Bank as at the date of appointment A cross
guarantee exists between each of the Companies and Residential Pensions Scotland Limited

To date distributions of £10 7m have been made to the Bank for the Capital Group as outlined
in the table below Although previcus progress reports have included Residential Penstons
Scotland Limited, the Administration of this company I1s now reported separately

Company Fixed Charge Distnbution] Floating Charge Distnbution Totals
£k £k £k
Capital - - -
Limited 300 - 300
Delphi 85 - 85
St Helens 3,024 121 3,145
Property Holdings - - -
Maxdstone - - . -
Linwood 800 - N 800
Howve - - -
Renatssance House - - -
New Street 100 - 100
Caitongate 6,299 - 6,299
10,608 121 10,729

Preferential creditors

Preferential claims relating to employee deductions are expected to be submitted to the RPO
who will have a small preferential clam in Limited only These have not been included in the
Directors’ Statements of Affars but are unlikely to exceed £10k We are not aware of any
other preferential claims in respect of any of the other Companies

Prescribed Part

By virtue of Section 176A (2)(a) of the Act, the Administrators must make a PP of the
Companies net property availabte for the satisfaction of unsecured debts Net property 1s the
amount of the Companies property which would, but for this section, be avallable for the
holders of floating charges created by the Comparues This equates to

+ 50% of net property up to £10k,
e Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10k

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnil 2012 [




The value of the PP cannot exceed £600k per Company Please note that the net property
figures are not disclosed for the Companies for reasons outlined in Section 3 1 However, it1s
currently envisaged that a PP will be available to the creditors of Maidstone and Caltongate
Creditors will be advised further once details of a PP payment become avallable

4.4 Unsecured creditors

After discharging the costs of the Administrations, we currently estimate that except in the
case of Hove (see below) there will not be sufficient realisations from floating charge assets to
fully repay the Bank The only distributions to unsecured creditors of Companies other than
Hove will be by way of the PP, as discussed in section 4 3

We have become aware since our last progress report that the freehold property in Hove 1s
not subject to the Bank’s Security (debenture released on sale of another part of the freehold
land 1n 2006) Accordingly, the Joint Adrministrators have requested the subrmission of claims,
adjudicated on those claims and paid an unsecured dividend of 1 42 pence in the £ with the
permission of the Court in accordance with Paragraph 65 (3) of schedule B1 of the Act

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnif 2012 7




51

5.2

53

5.4

55

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Extensions to the initial appointment period

The Administrators have received Court approval to extend the Administrations of the Companies for
a further year to 23 March 2013 in accordance with paragraph 76(2)(a) of Schedule B1 of the Act
This 1s expected to allow the remaining assets to be realised and the intercompany positions to be
settled, as discussed in section 3 3

Investigations

Al investigations Into the conduct of the Directors of the Companies have now been completed and
a report has been submitted to the Insolvency Service at division within the Department for Business,
Innovation & Skills on 15 January 2010

Exit

The exit routes availlable to the Administrators were detalled in the Administrators’ Report and
Proposals dated 19 May 2009 Following realisation of the remaining assets and conclusion of the
Adminustrations, it 1s anticipated that the Administrators will file notces with the Court and
Companies House stating that the purpose of the Administrations has been sufficiently achieved and
request the dissolution of the Companies, In accordance with paragraph 84 of schedule B1 of the
Act

SIP 13 — Transactions with connected parties

in accordance with SIP13 (E&W), we confirm that there have been no transactions with connected
parties in the pernod in respect of any of the Companies

EC Regulations

As stated in the appointment documentation, In relation to the Companies Council Regulation (EU)
No 1346/2000 applies and these are the man proceedings as defined in Article 3(1) of that
Regulation

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 April 2012 &




6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

6.1 Basis of Remuneration

The basis of the Administrators’ remuneration was fixed for Hove on 6 February 2012 by
written resolution of a majonty of the unsecured creditors and for the remaining Companties on
17 Apnl 2012 by a wrntten resolution of the secured creditor, both of which were appled
retrospectively to the date of the Joint Administrators' appointment The agreed basis was by
reference to the time properly given by the Administrators and therr staff in attending to
matters ansing in the Administrations calculated at the prevaibng standard hourly charge out
rates used by Deloitte at the time when work I1s performed plus VAT

6.2 Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

As detalled In section 4 4, the Joint Administrators have become aware that the freehold
property In Hove Is not subject to the Bank's Security There are no funds available to the
unsecured creditors of the Compamies, except for Hove, other than by virtue of Section
176A(2)(a) of the Act, therefore, fixing of the Administrators' remuneration was approved In
accordance with Rule 2 106 of the Rules, which i1s outhned as follows

Where the Administrators have made a statement under Paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1
of the Act the Administrators’ rernuneration may be fixed by the approval of

- each secured creditor, or

- if the Administrators intend to make a distribution to preferential creditors, with
the approval of each secured creditor and 50% of preferential creditors who
respond to an invitation to consider approval

In the absence of a creditors’ committee for Hove, the Administrators remuneration has been
approved in accordance with Rule 2 106 of the Rules having obtained a wntten resolution of a
majornty of unsecured creditors

As previously reported the Administrators have incurred and drawn total remuneration as

follows
Company Total time incurredf Total Hours Charged| Average Hourly Rate] Fees Drawn to date,
as at 23 March 2012 {exc VAT)
£ £ £
Lmited 612,041 90 1,654 90 369 84 310,651 13
Linwood 243,226 53 440 11 552 65 43,185 93
Maidstone 272,018 95 53276 510 58 53,299 50
St Helens 91,834 33 216 31 424 55 33,333 72
New Street 35,746 18 109 21 327 32 13,220 58
Capttal 7,494 00 25 00 299 76 000
Property Holdings 12,402 83 45 76 271 04 3,32568
Renaissance House 12,126 08 47 86 253 37 2,486 30
Caltongate 795,932 73 1,646 64 483 37 159,515 90
Delphi 34,055 83 11131 305 95 9,961 18
Hove 87,955 08 213 86 411 27 44,293 31
2,204,834 44 5,043 72 437 12 673,273 23

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Aprif 2012 9




Capital, Caltongate and Limited (Time costs)

Following a detalled review of the time costs previously reported as incurred by the Joint
Administraters in respect of Capital, £124k of time costs have been identified as attnbutable to
Caltongate and £127k to Limited, as at the date of the last progress report (21 October 2011)
This correction has mil impact on the total fees reported as paid by the Capital Group The
following table presents the previously reported and restated time costs for the most recent
progress report

The reallocation of time costs also impacts previous reporting penods, however, only the most
recent progress report has been restated below Should you reguire further information for
previous reporting penods, please send your request in wrnting to the Administrators at the
address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost

Progress Report dated 21 October 2011

Com pany As Reportaed Restated Difference
£'000s £'000s £'000s
Progress Report dated 21 October 2011
Limited 443 570 127
Linw ood 239 239 -
Maidstone 230 230 -
St Helens a5 85 -
New Street 33 33 -
Capltal 257 6 - 251
Property 8 8 -
Renaissance 11 1 -
Caltongate 586 710 124
Delphi 27 27 -
Hove 59 59 -
Total 1,978 1,978 -
T} Remdential Pensions has been reported separately from the rest of tho Mourtgrange Capital Group from 210ctober 201
omwards as the Adrminustrahion s under the junsdiction of the Scoltish, as opposed to the English Courts

Mountgrange Capital Group — Prograss Report to Credifors dated 20 Apnf 2012 10




Linwood, Hove and Capftal (Fees)

In the progress reports to Creditors dated 23 October 2010, 21 Apnil 2011 and 21 October
2011 the Administrators’ fees paid by Linwood and Hove were incorrectly presented These
changes have nit impact on the total fees reported as paid by the Capital Group and does not
change the prospects of a dividend to the unsecured creditors of Linwood or alter the dividend
paid to the unsecured creditors of Hove

In the 6 month penod to 23 March 2012, a further £30k fee has been drawn from Hove The
R&P account at Appendix 2 shows the net result of these two adjustments

As a result of the Capital time cost adjustment, discussed above, a credit note for the fees
charged to date of £81k (ex VAT) has been issued to Capital and an equivalent fee paid by
Limited, in the 6 month period to 23 March 2012, as shown in the R&P accounts at Appendix
2 and the tables on the previous page This correctiocn has no impact on the funds available
to unsecured creditors of Limited, Caltongate or Capital

Previously Reported Fees Table (Excluding VAT)

Com pany Progress Report Progress Report Progress Report Progress Report
dated 23 April 2010 dated 23 October 2010 dated 21 April 2011 dated 21 October 2011
£'000s £'000s £'000s £000s
As Reported
Limted 218 230 230 230
Linwood 30 30 30 30
Madstone 39 53 53 53
St Helens N 33 33 33
New Street " 13 13 13
Capital 66 81 81 81
Property 1 2 2 2
Renaissance 2 3 3 3
Caltongate 129 480 160 160
Delphi 8 10 10 10
Hove 12 28 28 28
Resxdental Penswons’ 5 b 7
Total 550 650 650 643
1) Residential Penslons has beenreporied separately fro mina rest of the Moungrange Caplial Group from 210ctobrer 20 11 orwand s a3 Lha Adrrrist ration Is under
the jurisdicilon of the ish, as opposed lo {he English Courts

Restated Fees Table (Excluding VAT)

Com pany Progress Report Progress Report Progress Report Progress Report Fees to 23 March
dated 23 April 2010 dated 23 October 2010 dated 21 Aprll 2011 dated 21 October 2011 2012
£'000s £'000s £'000s £000s £'000s
Restated feo split
Limted 218 230 230 230 31
Linwood 30 44 44 44 a4
Madstone 39 53 53 53 53
St Helens 31 33 33 33 33
New Street 1 13 13 13 13
Capital 0 0 0 1] 0
Property 0 2 2 2 3
Renaissance 1 2 2 2 2
Caltongate 129 180 160 160 160
Delphu <] 10 10 10 10
Hove 12 14 14 14 44
Resdental Pensions! 5 7 7
Total 483 569 569 562 673
Previously Reported 5§50 850 6850 643
Drfference (Capitat Fee) 66 81 81 a1
1 Resident Il Pensions has been reporiod separatety fromths rest o1 the Mountprangs Caplial Growp (rom 21 Octaber 201 onwards as the Administrationts under the jurisdictlon of 1he Scotiish
a3 apposad to the English Courls

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Credilors dated 20 Apnf 2012

11




Detailled SIP9 analyses are attached at Appendix 3 for all Companies to 23 March 2012 The
work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub categones

. Administration and planning includes case planmng, case set-up, notfication of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashiering and accounting

. Investigations includes investigating the companies affairs and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

L Realisation of assets includes identifying, securing and insunng assets, sale of
business, transition of contracts, property i1ssues, disposal of stocks, collection of
debts, realisation of other fixed assets and VAT and taxation matters

] Trading includes planning, dentifying strategy, preparation of trading forecasts,
monitoning of performance against the forecasts, managing operations, dealing with
supplier and landlord ssues to ensure continuity of operations, accounting and
employees (Including pensions and other staff benefits)

. Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferental
claims, unsecured claims, secured and employee claims

) Other matters include all other matters that are not detailled above

“A Creditors’ Guide to Remuneration” 1s availlable for download at www deloitte com/uld/sip-9-
england-and-wales Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in wnting to
the Administrators at the address on the front of this repert and this will be provided to you at
no cost

6.3 Disbursements

The Administrators’ direct disbursements in the Administrations of the Capital Group are as
follows

Note that Deloitte policy I1s to seek approval of both Category 1 and 2 disbursements and
therefore there 1s no need to distinguish between the two Disclosure 1s required where we
have incurred Category 2 expenses such as mileage and internal copying

Mileage I1s calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte LLP
at the time when the mileage 1s incurred

Nature of Disbursement Total Paid QOutstanding
£ £ £

Travel 10,790 1,828 8,962
Subsistance 2,424 1,677 747
Business Telephone 61 48 13
Accommodation 833 30 803
Postage 508 155 353
14,616 3,738 10,878

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report fo Creditors dated 20 Apni 2012 12




6.4

6.5

Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff s based on our 2012 and
2011 charge out rates as summarnsed below Time incurred prior to 2011 will fall out with
these bands the details of which have been provided in earler reports Manager rates
include all grades of assistant manager

Grade 2012 2011

£ £
Partners/Directors 585 to 920 560 to 89S
Managers 295 to 700 280 to 670
Assistants and Support Staff 150 to 295 175 to 280

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as Tax/VAT,
Corporate Finance or Dnivers Jonas Deloitte may be required on the case These departments
may charge rates that fall outside the Restructuning Services department bands qucted above
so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates may also fall
outside the Restructuring Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case record their time spent
working on the case on a computensed time recording system Time spent by secretarial staff
working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The appropriate staff have
been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon their senionty and experience,
having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial value of the assets being
realised and/or claims agreed

With effect from 1 January 2012, charge out rates were increased by an average 5% and the
charge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to reflect this change

Other professional costs

As previously advised, Shepherd & Wedderburn LLP were mnstructed by the Administrators to
advise on appropriate legal matters Barnes Roffe LLP were instructed to carry out payroll
functions and assist the directors In the preparation of the Statement of Affairs In addition,
Blake Lapthorne LLP were instructed to deal with the disposal of the leasehold property in St
Helens The professicnal costs to date are summarised n the table below All professienal
costs are reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved These costs have all been pad
in full

Name of lawyer/agent Net VAT Gross

£ £ £
Shepherd & Wedderbum LLP 194,857 54 30,048 73 224,907 27
Bames Roffe LLP 14,330 67 2,355 91 16,686 58
Blake Lapthorne LLP 105,188 35 11,438 94 116,627 29
Total 314,376.56|  43,844.58]  358,221.14

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apni 2012 13




Appendix 1
Page 1 of 11

MOUNTGRANGE CAPITAL PLC
(IN ADMINISTRATION})
SUMMARY OF STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name

Mountgrange Capitat Plc — In Admimstration

Previous names

N/A

Court Proceedings — In Administration

High Court of Justice

Court Reference

12341 of 2009

Date of Appointment

24 March 2009

Joint Administrators

John C Reud & Carlton M Siddle
Deloitte LLP

Lomond House

9 George Square

Glasgow G2 1QQ

Appointed by

The Drrectors of the Company (under
paragraphs 22-34 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended))

Company number

04401509

Incorporation date

22 March 2002

Registered office

c/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

Previous Registered Office

13 Albermarle Street
Mayfair

london

W18 4HJ

Ordinary i1ssued and called up share capital

222,979 Ordinary Shares

Shareholders

Manish Chande 100,000 Ordinary shares
Mountgrange Land Ltd 100,000 Ordinary
Shares

Echovale Properties 4,082 Ordinary Shares
Krunulla Growth Inc 15,118 Ordinary Shares
Ballyorney Trust Co Ltd 3,779 Ordinary Shares

Directors at date of Appointment

Martin Myers
Manish Chande

Company secretary

Stephen Comer

Nicholas Berry
Bankers Bank of Scotland plc
Auditors Brett Adams

25 Manchester Square
London, W1V 3PY

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnl 2012




Appendix 1
Page 2 of 11

MOUNTGRANGE LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
SUMMARY OF STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name

Mountgrange Limited ~ In Administration

Previous names

N/A

Court Proceedings — In Administration

High Court of Justice

Court Reference

12346 of 2009

Date of Appointment

24 March 2009

Joint Administrators

John C Retd & Carlton M Stddle
Deloitte LILP

Lomend House

9 George Square

Glasgow G2 1QQ

Appointed by

The Directors of the Company {under
paragraphs 22-34 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended))

Company number

00752243

Incorporation date

5 March 1963

Registered office

c/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

Previous Registered Office

13 Albermarle Street
Mayfair

london

W1S 4HJ

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

100,000 Ordinary Shares

Shareholders

Mountgrange Capital Plc 100,000 Ordinary
Shares

Directors at date of Appointment

Martin Myers
Stephen Corner
Nicholas Berry
Manish Chande

Company secretary

Nicholas Berry

Bankers

Bank of Scotland plc

Auditors

Brett Adams
25 Manchester Square
London, W1V 3PY

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnl 2012




Appendix 1
Page 3 of 11

MOUNTGRANGE (DELPHI) LIMITED
{IN ADMINISTRATION)
SUMMARY OF STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name

Mountgrange (Belphi) Limited — In
Administration

Previous names

N/A

Court Proceedings — In Administration

High Court of Justice

Court Reference

12338 of 2009

Date of Appointment

24 March 2009

Joint Admimistrators

John C Reid & Carlton M Siddle
Deloitte LLP

Lomond House

9 George Square

Glasgow G2 1QQ

Appointed by

The Directors of the Company ({under
paragraphs 22-34 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended))

Company number

04803716

Incorporation date

18 June 2003

Registered office

c/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

Previous Registered Office

13 Albermarie Street
Mayfair

london

W1S 4H)

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

1 Ordinary Share

Shareholders

Mountgrange Limited 1 Ordinary Share

Directors at date of Appointment

Martin Myers
Nicholas Berry
Manish Chande

Company secretary

Nicholas Berry

Bankers

Bank of Scotland plc

Auditors

Brett Adams
25 Manchester Square
London, W1V 3PY

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report fo Creditors dated 20 Apnl 2012




Appendix 1

Page 4 of 11
MOUNTGRANGE (ST HELENS) LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
SUMMARY OF STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company hame Mountgrange (St Helens) Limited — In
Administration
Previous names N/A
Court Proceedings — In Administration High Court of Justice
Court Reference 12349 of 2009
Date of Appointment 24 March 2009
Joint Administrators John C Reid & Carlton M Siddie
Deloitte LLP
Lomond House
9 George Square
Glasgow G2 1QQ
Appointed by The Directors of the Company (under

paragraphs 22-34 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended))

Company number 04337519
Incorporation date 31 March 2008
Registered office c/o Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

Londan

EC4A 3TR
Previous Registered Office 13 Albermarle Street

Mayfair

london

W18 4HJ
Ordinary 1ssued and called up share capital 100 Ordinary shares
Shareholders Mountgrange Limited 100 Ordinary Shares
Directors at date of Appointment Martin Myers

Stephen Corner
Company secretary Nicholas Berry
Bankers Bank of Scotland plc
Auditors Brett Adams

25 Manchester Square

London, W1V 3PY

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apni 2012




Appendix 1
Page 5 of 11

MOUNTGRANGE (PROPERTY HOLDINGS) LIMITED

{IN ADMINISTRATION)
SUMMARY OF STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name

Mountgrange (Property Holdings) Limited — In
Administration

Previous names

N/A

Court Proceedings — In Administration

High Court of Justice

Court Reference

12348 of 2009

Date of Appointment

24 March 2009

Joint Admunistrators

John C Reid & Cariton M Siddle
Deloitte LLP

Lomend House

9 George Square

Glasgow G2 1QQ

Appointed by

The Directors of the Company (under
paragraphs 22-34 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended))

Company number

05089260

Incorporation date

31 March 2008

Registered office

clo Deloitte LLP
Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

Previous Registered Office

13 Albermarle Street
Mayfair

london

W1S 4HJ

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

100 Ordinary Shares

Shareholders

Mountgrange Limited 100 Ordinary Shares

Directors at date of Appointment Martin Myers
Stephen Corner
Nichotas Berry
Manish Chande
Company secretary Nicholas Berry
Bankers Bank of Scotland plc
Auditors Brett Adams

25 Manchester Square
London, W1V 3PY

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Craditors dated 20 April 2012




Appendix 1

Page 6 of 11
MOUNTGRANGE (MAIDSTONE) LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
SUMMARY OF STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company name Mountgrange (Maidstone) Limited — In
Administration
Previous names N/A
Court Proceedings — In Administration High Court of Justice
Court Reference 12351 of 2009
Date of Appointment 24 March 2009
Joint Admimistrators John C Reid & Carlton M Siddle
Deloitte LLP
Lomond House
9 George Square
Glasgow G2 1QQ
Appointed by The Directors of the Company {under

paragraphs 22-34 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended})

Company number 05084941
incorporation date 25 April 2004
Registered office c/o Deloitte LLP

Hi#t House

1 Little New Street

London

EC4A 3TR
Previous Registered Office 13 Albermarle Street

Mayfair

london

W18 4HJ
Ordinary issued and called up share capital 100 Ordinary Shares
Shareholders Mountgrange (Property Holdings) Ltd 100

Ordinary Shares
Directors at date of Appointment Martin Myers

Stephen Corner
Nicholas Berry
Manish Chande

Company secretary Nicholas Berry
Bankers Bank of Scotland plc
Auditors Brett Adams

25 Manchester Square
Lendon, W1V 3PY

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apni 2012




Appendix 1
Page 7 of 11

MOUNTGRANGE (LINWOOD) LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
SUMMARY OF STATUTCRY INFORMATION

Company name

Mounigrange (Linwood) Limsited — In
Administration

Previous names

N/A

Court Proceedings ~ In Administration

High Court of Justice

Court Reference

12353 of 2009

Date of Appointment

24 March 2009

Joint Administrators

John C Retd & Carlton M Siddle
Deloitte LLP

Lomond House

9 George Square

Glasgow G2 1QQ

Appointed by

The Directors of the Company (under
paragraphs 22-34 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended))

Company number

05084917

Incorporation date

31 March 2008

Registered office

c/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

Previous Registered Office

13 Albermarle Street
Mayfar

london

W1S 4HJ

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

100 Ordinary Shares

Shareholders

Mountgrange (Property Holdings) Limited 100
Ordinary Shares

Directors at date of Appointment Martin Myers
Stephen Corner
Nicholas Berry
Manish Chande

Company secretary Nicholas Berry

Bankers

Bank of Scotland pic

Auditors

Brett Adams
25 Manchester Square
London, W1V 3PY

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apni 2012




Appendix 1

Page 8 of 11
MOUNTGRANGE (HOVE) LIMITED
{IN ADMINISTRATION)
SUMMARY OF STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company name Mountgrange (Hove) Limited — In
Administration
Previous names N/A
Court Proceedings — In Administration High Court of Justice
Court Reference 12337 of 2009
Date of Appointment 24 March 2009
Joint Administrators John C Reid & Carlton M Siddle
Deloitte LLP
Lomond House
9 George Square
Glasgow G2 1QQ
Appointed by The Directors of the Company (under

paragraphs 22-34 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended))

Company number 05084944
Incorporation date 25 March 2004
Registered office c/o Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

Londen

EC4A 3TR
Previous Registered Office 13 Albermarle Street

Mayfair

london

Wi1S 4HJ
Ordinary 1ssued and called up share capital 100 Ordinary Shares
Shareholders Mountgrange (Property Holdings) Limited 100

Ordinary Shares
Directors at date of Appointment Martin Myers

Stephen Corner
Nicholas Berry
Manish Chande

Company secretary Nicholas Berry
Bankers Bank of Scotland pic
Auditors Brett Adams

25 Manchester Sgquare
London, W1V 3PY

Mountgrange Capital Group — Prograss Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnf 2012




Appendix 1
Page 9 of 11

MOUNTGRANGE (RENAISSANCE HOUSE) LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

SUMMARY OF STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name

Mountgrange (Renaissance House) Limited —
In Admimistration

Previous names

N/A

Court Proceedings ~ In Administration

High Court of Justice

Court Reference

12347 of 2009

Date of Appointment

24 March 2009

Joint Administrators

John C Reid & Carlton M Siddle
Deloitte LLP

Lomond House

9 George Square

Glasgow G2 1QQ

Appointed by

The Directors of the Company (under
paragraphs 22-34 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended))

Company number

05084925

Incorporation date

25 March 2004

Registered office

c/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

Previous Registered Office

13 Albermarle Street
Mayfair

london

W1S 4HJ

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

100 Ordinary Shares

Shareholders

Mountgrange (Property Holdings) Limited 100
QOrdinary Shares

Directors at date of Appointment

Martin Myers
Stephen Corner
Nicholas Berry
Manish Chande

Company secretary

Nicholas Berry

Bankers

Bank of Scotland plc

Auditors

Breft Adams
25 Manchester Square
London, W1V 3PY

Mountgrange Cepital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnil 2012




Appendix 1
Page 10 of 11

MOUNTGRANGE (NEW STREET) LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
SUMMARY OF STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name

Mountgrange (New Street) Limited — In
Admunistration

Previous names

N/A

Court Proceedings — In Administration

High Court of Justice

Court Reference

12345 of 2009

Date of Appointment

24 March 2009

Joint Administrators

John C Reid & Carlion M Siddle
Deloitte LLP

Lomond House

9 George Square

Glasgow G2 1QQ

Appointed by

The Directors of the Company (under
paragraphs 22-34 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended))

Company number

05084873

Incorporation date

25 March 2004

Registered office

c/o Deloitte LLP
Hull House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

Previous Registered Office

13 Albermarle Street
Mayfair

london

W1S 4HJ

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

100 Ordmary Shares

Shareholders

Mountgrange (Property Holdings) Lymited 100
Ordinary Shares

Directors at date of Appointment

Martin Myers
Stephen Corner
Nicholas Berry
Manish Chande

Company secretary

Nicholas Berry

Bankers

Bank of Scotland plc

Auditors

Brett Adams
25 Manchester Square
London, W1V 3PY

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Craditors dated 20 Apnf 2012




Appendix 1
Page 11 of 11

MOUNTGRANGE (CALTONGATE) LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
SUMMARY OF STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name

Mountgrange (Caltongate) Limited = In
Administration

Previous names

Mountgrange (Calton Gate) Limited

Court Proceedings — In Administration

High Court of Justice

Court Reference

12343 of 2009

Date of Appointment

24 March 2009

Joint Administrators

John C Reid & Carlton M Siddle
Deloitte LLP

Lomond House

9 George Square

Glasgow G2 1QQ

Appotnted by

The Directors of the Company (under
paragraphs 22-34 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended))

Company number

05084936

incorporation date

25 March 2004

Registered office

c/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House

1 Little New Street
l.ondon

EC4A 3TR

Previous Registered Office

13 Albermarle Street
Mayfair

london

W1S 4HJ

Ordinary 1ssued and called up share capital

100 Ordinary Shares

Shareholders

Mountgrange (Property Holdings) Limited 100
Ordinary Shares

Directors at date of Appointment Martin Myers
Stephen Corner
Nicholas Berry
Manish Chande

Company secretary Nicholas Berry

Bankers

Bank of Scotland plc

Auditors

Brett Adams
25 Manchester Square
London, W1V 3PY

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report fo Credifors dated 20 Apnl 2012




Appendix 2

Page 1 of 11
Mountgrange Capital Plc
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Abstract Receipts and Payments Account
for Pericd 24 March 2009 to 23 March 2012
Statement of Interim Period
Affairs Estimated 24/09/11 to Cumulative
RECEIPTS to Realise (£) 23/03/12 (£E) to date (£)
0.00 0.00
PAYMENTS

Administrators' Fees (80,595 13} 0 00
Administrators' Expenses 345 26 45
Legal Fees 2,255 13 15,324 53
Bank Charges and Interest 119,70 417.54
(78,216.85) 15,768.52
Balance 78,216.85 (15,768.52)

REPRESENTED BY -
Floating IB Current A/C (15,742 07)
Intercompany Receiwvables/(Payables) (26 45)
( 15:768.52!

Note The Administrators have not included the Statement of Affars figures above pursuant to Rule
2 33(3) as there have been no realisations to date, these will be included in future reports as
realisations are made

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 April 2012




Appendix 2
Page 2 of 11

Mountgrange Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract Receipts and Payments Account
for Period 24 March 2009 to 23 March 2012
Statement of Interim Period
Affairs Estimated 24/09/11 to Cumulative
RECEIPTS to Realise (E) 23/03/12 (£) to date (£)
Rental Income on Albermerie Street 24,837.00 0.00 23,059 83
Rent Deposit Cork Street 237,600.00 000 160,113 86
Other Realisations 0 00 0.00 2,449 03
Other Debtors 0 00 0 00 4,000.00
Shares & Investments 100,280 00 (12 00) 779,788.59
Bank Interest Gross 0.00 165 38 2,085.00
183.38 971,496.31
PAYMENTS

Direct Labour 0.00 15,301.06
Professional Fees 0 00 6,550 00
Sundry Expenses 0.00 14 75
Ransom Payment 0 00 1,000.00
Consultancy Fees 0.00 7.624.90
Insurance 4,085 49 49,753,73
Administrators' Fees 80,595 13 310,651.13
Mitie Shares cost of realisation 0.00 161 25
Soros Capital Call 0.00 24,701.02
Legal Fees 0 o0 75,006.65
Brokers Commission 0 00 14 10
Telephone Telex & Fax 0 00 305.53
Stationery & Photocopying 0 00 484.00
Sales Commission 0.00 51.00
Storage Costs 311 24 3,288.96
Postage & Redirection 0 00 514.67
Statutory Advertising 0 00 1,753 92
Other Property Expenses 0 00 10,000 00
Bank Charges and Interest 0.00 315 45
Distnbution to Bank 0 00 300,000 00
84,991.86 807,492.12
Balance (B84,808.48) 164,004.19

REPRESENTED BY .
VAT Control Account 13,221 15
Fixed IB Current Account 250 31
Floating I8 Current Account 159,625.67
Intercompany Maidstone (9,092 94)
164,004.19

Mountgrange Caprital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnif 2012




Appendix 2
Page 3 of 11

Mountgrange (Delphi) Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Abstract Receipts and Payments Account
for Period 24 March 2009 to 23 March 2012
Statement of Interim Period
Affairs Estimated 24/09/11 to Cumulative
RECEIPTS to Realise {£) 23/03/12 (£) to date (£)
Fourth Cinven (MACIF) 150,000.00 87,957.80 87,957.80
Shares and Investments 0.00 2,870.50 15,370 50
Bank Interest Gross .00 30.72 101,18
90,859.02 103,429.48
PAYMENTS

Administrators' Fees 0.00 9,961.18
Administrators' Expenses 0.00 27.00
Legal Fees 000 2,074.80
Irrecoverable VAT 0.00 2,011.88
Bank Charges 2,667 96 2,667.96
Chargeholder 85,289 84 85,289.84
87,957.80 102,032.66
Balance 2,901.22 1,396.82

REPRESENTED BY:
Flcating IB Current A/C 1,396 82
1,396.82

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apni 2012




Appendix 2
Page 4 of 11

Statement of
Affairs Estimated

RECEIPTS to Realise (£)

Rental Income 143,877 00
Rent Deposit 0 00

Your Space Dividend 7,000 00
Leasehold Property (1) 4,500,000.00
Book Debts 0.00
Bank Interest Gross 000

PAYMENTS

Rates

Lease/HP Payments
Distnibution to Bank
Administrators' Fees
Admimistrators’ Expenses
Other Property Costs
Agents/Valuers Fees
Legal Fees

Bank Charges and Interest
Floating Charge Creditor 1

Balance
REPRESENTED BY:
VAT Control Account

Floating IB Current A/C
Intercompany Receivables/(Payables)

Mountgrange (St Helens) Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Receipts and Payments Account
for Period 24 March 2009 to 23 March 2012

Interim Period
24/09/11 to

Cumulative

23/03/12 (£) to date (£)
0 00 173,058.87

0 00 1,162 34

0 00 1,779 59

0 00 3,200,000 00

0 00 42,879.28

195 44 4,540 10
195.44 3,423,420.18
0.00 25,503 86

0 00 1,875.00
(120,888 26) 3,024,111 74
0 00 33,333 72

0 00 132 00

175 82 26,231 01
0.00 58,008.60

0.00 14,477.69
150.00 325 00
120,888 26 120,888 26
325.82 3,304,886.88
(130.38) 118,533.30
12 53

88,643 98

29,876 79

118,533.30

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnl 2012




Appendix 2
Page 5 of 11

RECEIPTS

Book Debts

PAY MENTS

Administrators’ Fees
Admnistrators’ Expenses

Balance
REPRESENTED BY
Floating 1B Current A/C

VAT Receivable
Intercompany Receivables/(Payables)

Statement of

Affairs Estimated

to Realise (E)

0 00

Mountgrange (Property Holdings) Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Receipts and Payments Account
for Period 24 March 2009 to 23 March 2012

Interim Period

24/09/11 to Cumulative
23/03/12 (£) to date (£)
272,870.31 272,870 31
272,870.31 272,870.31
0 00 3,325.68

0 00 18 00

0.00 3,343.68
272,870.31 269,526.63
272,870 31

574 51

(3,918 19)

269,526.63

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnil 2012




Appendix 2
Page 6 of 11

Mountgrange {(Maidstone) Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Receipts and Payments Account
for Period 24 March 2009 to 23 March 2012

Statement of

Interim Period

Affairs Estimated 24/09/11 to Cumulative
RECEIPTS to Realise (E) 23/03/12(£) to date (£)
Rates Refund 0 00 0.00 6,045 29
Jtewood - Compensation 75,000 00 0 00 60,000 00
Bank Interest Gross 0.00 0 00 0.79
0.00 66,046.08

PAYMENTS
Direct Labour 9,499 50 56,745 B7
Professional Fees 375 00 9,257 00
Demolition Costs 0 00 22,425 00
Utilities 0 00 20.99
Other Land Costs 1,200.00 16,246.74
Specific Bond 0.00 52.00
Administrators' Fees 0 00 53,299.50
Administrators' Expenses 0.00 1,053 51
Agents/Valuers Fees 0 00 3,160 01
Legal Fees 0.00 38,783.63
Rates o 00 6,542 52
Other Property Expenses 0 00 265 79
Bank Charges and Interest 354.06 2,182.05
11,428.56 210,034.61

Balance

REPRESENTED BY.

(11,428.56)

(143,988.53)

VAT Recewveable 687 50
Floating IB Current A/C (69,764 89)
Intercompany Receivables/(Payables) (68,002 67)
PAYE/NIC Payable (6,856 47)
Due to Deloitte (52 00)

(143,988.53)

Mountgrange Capital Group — Frogress Report to Creditors dated 20 April 2012




Appendix 2

Page 7 of 11

RECEIPTS

VAT Refund
Bank Interest Gross
Subject to a charge -

PAYMENTS

Consultancy Fees
Professional Fees
Other Property Costs
Administrators' Fees

Legal Fees

Distnbution to Bank

Balance

REPRESENTED BY:

Mountgrange (Linwood) Limited

{In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Receipts and Payments Account

for Period 24 March 2009 to 23 March 2012

Statement of
Affairs Estimated
to Realise (£)

000
¢ oo

Assets/Land 8,000,000.00

Administrators' Expenses

Bank Charges and Interest

Floating Charge Deposit A/c

Interim Period
24/09/11 %o

Cumulative

23/03/12 (£) to date (£)
000 165 00
251.91 1,000 67
0 00 1,000,000.00
251.91 1,001,165.67
0.00 880.10

0 00 29,930 41

0 00 9,413 00
0.00 43,185 93
0.00 172 16

0 00 25,523 23

0 00 561 31

0 00 800,000 00
0.00 909,666.14
251.91 91,499,532
91,499 53

91,499.53

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apni 2012




Appendix 2
Page 8 of 11

Mountgrange (Hove) Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Abstract Receipts and Payments Account
for Period 24 March 2009 to 23 March 2012
Statement of Interim Period
Affairs Estimated 24/09/11 to Cumulative
RECEIPTS to Realise (£) 23/03/12 (£) to date (£)
Freehold Land & Property 100,000 00 000 380,000 00
Bank Interest Gross 0 00 1,544 24 1,926 91
1,544.24 381,926.91
PAYMENTS

Designs 0 00 10,000 00
Planning Applications 0 00 3,345 00
Specific Bond 246 00 246 00
Admunistrators' Fees 30,000.00 44,293 31
Administrators' Expenses 388 95 406 95
Agents/ Valuers Fees 0.00 5,700 00
Legal Fees 0 00 23,029 05
Other Property Expenses 0.00 13,370 00
Debit Interest 30.77 665 80
Distnbution to Creditors 279,936 05 279,936 05
310,601.77 380,992.16
Balance (309,057.53) 934.75

REPRESENTED BY *
VAT Control Account {64,108 34)
Floating 1B Current A/C 65,043.09
934.75

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnl 2012




Appendix 2

Page 9 of 11
Mountgrange (Renaissance House) Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract Receipts and Payments Account
for Period 24 March 2009 to 23 March 2012
Statement of Interim Period
Affairs Estimated 24/09/11 to Cumulative
RECEIPTS to Realise (£) 23/03/12 (£E) to date (£)
Bank Interest Gross 0.00 1.38 5.45
1.38 5.45
PAYMENTS
Administrators’ Fees 0.00 2,486,30
Administrators' Expenses 0.00 18.00
.00 2,504.30
Balance 1.38 (2,498.85)
REPRESENTED BY
Floating IB Current A/C 432 38
Intercompany Recewvables/(Payables) (2,931 23)
(2,498.85)

Note The Administrators have not included the Statement of Affairs figures above pursuant to Rule
2 33(3) as there have been no realisations to date, these will be included In future reports as

realisations are made

Mountgrange Caprtal Group — Prograss Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnil 2012




Appendix 2

Page 10 of 11

Statement of
Affairs Estimated

RECEIPTS to Realise (£)
Freehold Land & Property 750,000.00
Bank Interest Gross 0.00

PAYMENTS
Other Property Charges
Administrators' Fees

Administrators' Expenses
Distnbution to Bank

Balance
REPRESENTED BY

Floating 18 Current A/C

Mountgrange (New Street) Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Receipts and Payments Account
for Period 24 March 2009 to 23 March 2012

Interim Period

24/09/11 to

Cumulative

23/03/12(£) to date (£}
160,000 00 160,000 00
32 47 4.20
160,032.47 160,004.20
000 242.00

0 00 13,220 58

0 00 886 00
100,000 CO 100,000.00
100,000.00 114,348.58
60,032.47 45,655.62
45,655 62

45,655.62

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apni 2012




Appendix 2
Page 11 of 11

|

i

Mountgrange (Caltongate) Limited \
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Receipts and Payments Account

for Period 24 March 2009 to 23 March 2012

RECEIPTS to Realise (£) 23/03/12 (£) date (£)
Freehold Land and Property 9,506,000 00 4,835,000 00 6,972,207 65
Lucy Dickens Artwork 15,000 00 0.00 3,154 87
Other Assets 0 00 0 00 75 00
Bank Interest Gross 0.00 1,512 51 2,445.58
Rates Refunds 000 0 00 766 22

PAYMENTS

IT Consultancy 0 00 1,937 22
Other Property Costs 7,348 55 25,656.65
Chargeholder 0 00 1,949,405 48
Other Land Costs 2,000 00 4,000 00
Insurance 0.00 5,590 93
Spectfic Bond 0.00 246 00
Administrators' Fees 000 159,515 S0
Administrators' Expenses 000 2,253.00
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 0 00 563
Legal Fees (1) 0 00 20,567 65
Storage Costs 449 32 1,573 73
Rents Payable 0 00 14,847 97
Rates 000 7,463 78
Other Property Expenses 000 706 50
Bank Charges and Interest 0.00 230 66
Distribution to Bank 4,350,000 00 4,350,000 00

Statement of
Affairs Estimated

Interim Period
24/09/11 to

Cumulative to

4,836,512.51

65,978,649.32

4,359,797.87

6,544,001.10

Balance 476,714.64 434,648.22

REPRESENTED BY*

Fk;atmg 1B Current A/C 380,313 53

Intercompany Maidstone Ltd 54,334.69 |
434,648.22 |

Mountgrange Capital Group — Progress Report to Creditors dated 20 Apnl 2012




2102 judy 0z pelep suoupeass) o} podsy ssaifitid — dnarg jejrdey) abueiBlunop

F1¥0 0L NMVHQ §334 V.01 |

8L 66T

00'37

0ITLV'Y

08 02 09 12LT 0Ty .

1509 2 SHNOH V.10l

25788
9.°va9

07T

07T

VA puR xv)
SUDBUeY
uopeBp

apnjou| ssogie Jalo

[ I

PR

[

PaINoesUN|
sispjoyaieys
panoag
|eRuasajaid
ssofojdug
8lojjpaid

messy Aued pijuyl
Sessy esouisng jo o|ES
SfLL Jo uopuojey
pIOyosEsT) pur ployssly - Apedoig
sapyep pur sBumd pue ssumx(d Yuswdinby pue jue|g
(xaq1s B 8) a3y 100
K] 300y
]SSy JO Lofjesieay

spRI] JO WUNSO|D

Bujprit Bupoyuoy

Buipey) BujoBug

BulpriL Jo joquog | Aeg
GujpesL

PRpuUoY siReg ue sueday
suopeBpsoauy
suonebpsaauy)

I0 B9Z

00 €7

0§ZTil's

08 62 00T66 oz l

00 002
b9 0%
€8 192

0ok

o'y
03 it

C000Z
0% 245
00 00¥'¥

0oL - - .

r: ¥4 00 L8L [+ 3 -
oz it 00 LiT ar o -

RIsucnpong ASUSA|OSU| J8LRD R[M UTSIE[Y
Supiodey |RIsUe)
{s3es8y Bupnses Jusunujoddy jo uogeoypoN 8 o) suoRaY |ERIY|
aInso|) pur juswoSsury 'uos|uedng oSEY)
Buj|g Lymmg pus Bupajysed
Bujuuelgd puB uoReRSIUILPY

s {a) moogs

RINOH %

13) 3500 L Ja-mney 1. (@) 300z [ResinoHE [z (@} meD -+ ; minay:

v
L AUINoK
~obBuasry

N

IViOoL

RS- o T R , A
voddng gsiuesssy- | -+ usBTunWiG k| simonig w

[ - e
. 4 .

¢ x|pueddy

L1 jo | abed
¢ Xipuaddy

ZHEWIET OF GU/EO/PZ POHR BY) J0f 5500 un |

{uonensfujwpy up)
9| d jendes abusaBiunow




Z102 judy 0z pejep siojipeun) 0} podey ssaibaid — dnaug) fepder eburibiunop

e sssoie ] 31v0 0L NMVNG §334 TV101]
v8 69¢ 05 1¥0'ZL9 0699’ 99820101 09045 05 BIO'ELZ  SL VRO SLYR9'LET 66 66C 1500 8 SHNOH Y101
T8 VLY 05 P¥e'es Si 802 S1560'8 St 9F 05285'F9 _ SapYL ST 999°¢1 56 91
oY 05°¥PL'e8 Sk 80Z SL560'8 SE 9b 0SZEG Ve ST SZ 99 EL G691 LVA pue xuy

- - - - - . - - - EILTTE ]

- - - - - - - - uopebal

apn|au| sieRe Jay
£L¥PZ AT Sk 9re 00'BLLZE_ OZ 8B 05 8Z6'F 56 bt 00 §6§'ZZ [
00'rLL 05 E¥°HC 57 8L} 007Z5'0f 0L 05 22} 5L0 - - painassuf)

- - - - - - - - . si9pjoyarzys
6 Lr SLBELOT §655 - oo tos ¥ 0z ¥l SLEES'NE SL painzes

- - - - - - - - - |epuatsjasd
0L 80T STISY'L SLlb 00 964 L osot - - 5Z 959 ST sesdoidug

SioUpeID
90 ovy 05 626'TLE  SE 952 00 J66'0L 02 5 05981181 50 0oF ooZyiobl  OCEEZ

- - - - - - - - - sessy Aued payL
0Z 228 oS SEL'SHE  OLbiZ 0008FF  000Z 00560'66 02 264 05 006'5E 06 19 sjessy [ssoupsng Jo o|eg

- - - . - - - - - ORLL Jo Uopu@aY
Tz esy 00 ¥88°LP 05F0) 000BSE 0012 05 6E06 ez 05 ¥9Z ST oz 19 Ployesee pue ploysaly - Auedoid
00519 00 S¥E'L oot - - - - 005¥8°L oe sepyeA pue sBum|y pur seimxiy Juswdinby pus juerg
18 T8 05 g0%'9tL  SPS9C 00£6Z  0ZOl 00ZIE0L 95882 05 65€ €9 oLOM Moois B o) nessy 1a0
Treot 09 Z5¥'S 056 - - C00FL T 0L 05 ZHE'H 05z sigeg yoog

S}aSSY O UOfeSHEoYy
18 505 SZ LSL'ZT T8 ) 00 S6% (-2 = ST swqmn SZ 1§

- - - - - - - - - epeI] JO NSO
00 528 057252 050 - - - - 05 292 050 Bujpesy, Bupoyuog
SLegp SLET'Ll 731 00 565 05€ - - 518999l Silg Bujpes) bujoBuo
00 52§ 00 522'5} 0o 62 - - - - 005225t 0062 Bujpeay jo jaguoy | Aeg

Bujpes|
59 2% 00 083%'} 059 00 556 055§ - 00 528 00 )
69 [22 o0 o8r'L 059 00 556 055 - - 00525 00 L 1Inpua) siopalq uo spodey

- - - - - - - - - suonefinsaau|

suopebpsaau]
89 £92 S| 662'86 0gZLe 06 LI6'CS __ S8 BSZ 001207 0§ P9 52 000'Z2 St Bt
00 052 00 008'S 0Z 5 - - 00 008'S ozst - - SIouonRIRIg KOUGAIOSU] JALID U3 M uos|8|
89 ¥52Z 5L 166'¥T sk I51 00909'0Z  OfOLL 05 266°C 056 74 TN[E 59 4t Bupodey |uieuen
95 I8¢ SLEZL'L) sZ0¢ 005LL2 052l 00 00§ 00z S 8vb'8 SLGL {nessy Buunaes ‘usunuioddy jo uopesypoN G o) suonay |ENjU(
0z e §9'FL6'2T 05 501 06 ¥IE'SY  GLEB 05 ¥51'5 oL sl ST SHT ot ansog pue juswebeuey ‘uoisiuaedng esey
99967 00 698'p7 orve 00Z82't  02€9 00 692'6 0L0Z 00 gi€ oo Buiild Kicsmmg pue Bupaiysen
Bujuue)d pue uoensjuwpy
@ R00 | [+ B13S00a [HasineHs,| | (1100 ] N0~ ~[- @100, | winon~ el BRSSP BE T 5 . o .
Sim AUnoH | 15T T ” ) - CoaT = v et .A,.v ,% _&m.nﬁw‘n M M%ﬂ .U T .NM@M.».. - ' " i
abrieay SRIvioLL L wuoddng § v Cosiebeurl | wopapgpuemseg¥ |l T - T -
(uopensiuwpy uj)
£ xipuoddy ZHEOIEZ O} 60/S0/vZ popad By} J0) 1509 L)L paywy eBuriBjunow
L1 jo Z abed

¢ xinuaddw




ZL0Z judy Oz pajep suojipass) 0] podsy sseubaig — dnaug) jejidan ebusiBiunoy

fprises ] i 31vQ OL NMYNQ $333 TV.L0L]

6 S0C €8 850'vC L LLE 05 6¥6°L ot L0 95 8Y§'VT 92 K SL955'L SiZ 18028 SUYNOH V101
15 906 |00 Le6'¢ [T 05 79 ot o 00 B65'¢ T 05 882 0¢ 0
18 608§ 00 Ies'e ul 05 ¥9 00 D0 885 £ :1% ) 06 B9Z 0£0 LVA pue xgy
- - - - - - - - - suoBUagd
- - - - - - - - . uogebnin
opn|au| sueRew JaUlQ
¥ 502 | 88 v8L SLT | 00 09T 051 88 ¥2§ szl - -
Lol 00 092 [ -2 092 o5t - - . - Pandesuf
. . . - - - . - - sieploysseys
05 Gir 98 ¥Z8 szt - - 88 ¥2S s24 - - pansag
. . . - - . - - - (LT TTE TR
- - . - - - - - - sashiojdury
sioupas”)
| 08 ¥ZE gl 98v'gl $6 89 00 ¥8 oL o 06 052’1 oy ¥s 5Z 181°t 144
. - - . - - - - - sjessy Aueg papyL
. . . R - - - - - S165SY / SS8U[SNE JO 8RS
- - - - - - - - - a1l jo UoRUEEY
- - - . - - - - - pPloyesea pue pjoyseis - Apodaiy
. . . - - - - - - $8[21yeA pur sBup4 pur saunx|4 Yuewd|nbg puw juryd
09 ¥ZE Sb 9Bv'8} $6 85 00 ¥5 0E0 06 0SZ L} ov v§ Sz el 144 (ooyg B o) sessy JeWo
- - - - - - - - - s1qeq Yoog
£J0SSY JO uoneseey
. - - B - - - - - opeiL Jo wnsoID
- - - - - - - - - Bujpesy Bupcjuon
- - . - - - - - - Buipwiy Bujobup
. - - - - - - - - Bupey) jo joauod § Azg
Buipei)
0LZ1Z 00 82 OLE 00 L% 0L 00 0}E 00 } - -
0LZIZ 00 /84 [T 00 Liv 0z 00 0IE o0t - - 10NpUBY S433aaIg UO SHodey
- - - - - - - - - suopiebpsaau)
suogeipsaau]
[T 03 99001 SI 0¥ 1 00 ¥60°2 03 Z¢ 08 §98'7 sv L 00 201 0z 0
- - - - - - - - - IUOIRI4 AIUBA|OSU] JBLIQ YILm uos|e[)
§0 65 08 566 e 00 BEE oL 0% 459 4K 4 - - Bupodey [pieues
00 021 00 0¥t 00z 00 0FE 00z - - - - (wessy Bupnasg Juatunujoddy jo uocpeaynoN B 8) suapay |epiv)
srIre 03 sis'c [1%-11 05 00E°2 o2t 0905t 56 ¢ 00 0L 0o ansol) pue uswebeuwy ‘uosivedng esen
7162 0g 518y ot g1 0GEL'y  Ob Ol 00 002 06 1 - - 5ujii4 Lsaimmg pue Bupojysen
Buiuued pue uopenspIwWpyY
2(3)100.¢| [oylsimen | wnon| 403} me0sa|caminoy ] B w0D [ singHr s |- xl3) woosx | sinoy
aniunon| @< L oy | [C TRNRERAA L = o 70 eh (b bkt
ebmoay.d| [ 1 TvioL o| |Fusddnszmuwmsy - SeBeE,.n - | ¥ ene 3w
{ucnens|ujupy uf)
£ pueddy ZHEO/ET O3 6O/E0/YZ Pouad BUY) J0) SISOD BuILL peywi (ydieq) eBueiGiunow
LL jo ¢ ofeq

€ xipuaddy




2102 tudy p¢g paiep suoppai) o yoday ssaibalg — dnos) japrde) abueibiunow

frmees | 31v0 01 NMY¥Q $334 .101]
S5 vIY £C¥EE)E 191z 05 Lle'gt  ofam 20 81545 o¥ oot 51 88v'sl §5 22 150378 SHNOH V101
11 999 SL69%'L 9391 00 68 00§ 0% §0s'c 196 SZ Sov'e [T4]
£9 9ty 00 I158'¥ tL il 00 568 oS 05 805'C 186 05 Lhv 0s0 1VA pue xe)
- - - - - - - - - SUoISUSY
00 52§ $L8L0°¢ §LS - - - - SL80E SLG vopebn
apn[au| sieRe 180
¥8 8.2 8€ 678'C [ 00 10i°L  OF9 £9 6Z8') 089 SL 816 51
YZ Iz ST 1Z8'L 598 0o toL's or 9 SLEo SLl 05 292 050 pesnaesun
- - - - - - - - sieployaleyg
£5 18¢ €1 2207 ocs - - 29 5oe't SO¥ SZ 950 sz 1L pansag
- - - - - - - - - [ ULTETETR ]
- . - - - - - - - seokojdug
sioppasn
79 54§ oF 12899 0@ 86 00.09't 068 05 10S'yy 0604 05 299'0l ©0 61
00 52§ SL €6E $L0 - - - - G B6E SLO sjessy Aued payy
410 00 558's¥ 05 1L 00 SPE [} 0WO0ISEr 0549 0000z (¥4 Ressy [ sSoUSng JO MRS
- - . - - - - - - aML o UoRULeY
£5 Zew 05 190'6 §607 00 662 oLy 09 L6E 5T 1 0058 L 035t ployesea’] pue ployadld - Auedaig
. - . - - - - - - S0[214eA pue sBup 4 pue saimx|4 Juewdink] pur jue)d
90 652 Ov 186 SBE 00 £62 oLt O ¥OL SLT - - (Homg B o) essy seLpD
v zze SL€95 sl 00 0L} 00} - - SLE6E SLQ s1qeq yoog
SJaSSY JO Uopesi|eey
. - - - - - - - - BpRI] JO BN3O{D
- . . - - - - - - Bujpes) Bupoyuow
. - - - - - - - - Buppwa} BujoBug
- - - - - - - - - Bujpziy o jonuag | Azq
Burpea)
assiz [T [T 00 £2% [TX3 00 0L [T1 - -
65 §1Z 00 €L ore 00y ove [T L - - 1oNnpUog siojoaslg uo spoday
- . - - - - - - - suopeBpseau|
suonefinseau|
¥Z 042 08 015'2Z ot £8 oy ise'vl 0959 50 BOZ'L Skl ST 16 550
- - - - - - - - - LBLORNIRId ADUBAIOSUL JBLRO Yijm Uas| el
86 952 S10¥0't ot 00 157 [k 4 61 €86 sLi - - Bupodey 1weuan
- . . . . - - - - {s1essy Buunoes Yueuguioddy jo LoneaypoN 6§ o) stopay (epjv)
WL oF 8¥e'L [L3% weity 0BG 080152 8% 00 ko1 020 ainso)) pur Wewaebeuey ‘uosiasdng esed
1¥ 962 SLEZL'YL S04y 00999'8  OL1¢ S ELL'Y 096 SZ ¥8Z S£0 Buprd Aomeg pue Bupeusen
Buiuue|d pue uoReRSIUILIPY
~@)100 {3 soosy [fasnoHis] | #@wos | smon | (3) moo gt 1A0HA £+ - (3} 1500 ;v nsinanim Ko =, e
4 T - R T v P
Qe ALnoH "R - N T T T LA Ry et A R A
i Y101 x| | woddng g qumspsy | wsiaBeumy i wapg LA i AR O S .
abeieay TYLOLY AR5 E u siabey ORI P SIOUPVY T : . -
(uogensIupy u|
£ Xipueddy ZHEO/EZ 93 60/€0/¥T poued 8Ly Jof SIS0 Bwir| popw] (susjey 35} ebuesBiunoy
L1 Jo ¢ abed

o yinuaddy




ZL0Z Judy 0z poIep sio)ipain 0 podey ssaibaig = dnasg jenden ebuesbjunoy

CE 3LV3 01 NMYHQ $334 V104 ]
0T c8TOX'TL alsy 00561°L [T ceLee’y 9zl 05 52 050 1509 8 SHNOH V1Ol
6L LY | 05 968°) 9% 05 252 or L 05 045°L [T¥3 05 692 [

[T 0g 868’1 199 05 I62 oriL 08 0LE 1 162 05892 0E0 LVA pue Xel
- - - - - - - - - suosueg
- - . - - - - - - uogeban
apn|au| s1sNeW Jeyo
¥ v 88 088 S¥ e 00 9¢ 0zo 98 P56 [T . -
00 081 00 o€ 0z 0 009¢ 0z o - - - - peinaesun
- - - - - - - - - epjoyeleys
sy 98 V58 sz2 - - BB 158 sTT - - panaeg
- - - - - - - - - |epualajalg
- - . - - - - - - saekojdug
s1oypad
€5 9.2 oF L0 S0 0 ¥8 [H OF £61 SYo - -
B - . - - - - - - soessy Aued payL
- - - - - - - - - §1655Y [ $38USNA JO BlUG
- - - - - - - - - a1 Jo wopuonEey
00 015 0§ LI 20 - - 05 L sz0 - - PIOYosZeT puk ploysald - Auedoid
- - - - - - - - - so2iyen pue sBuilll4 pue seunx)4 quewdinby pue Jueid
08 657 06 621 050 005 cEo 0661 0z0 - - (12mg 0 o) stessy Joun0
- . - - - - - - - $1q0Q 300g
SJOSSY JO UOESHROY
- - - - - - - - - apRIY Jo WINBOID
- . - - - - - - - Buipei) Supojjuoy
- - - - - - - - - Bujpes) BujoBug
. . - - - - - - - Buipwa) Jo janued § Aeg
Bujpesy
0L 21T 90 L8L 0.t 00 Lib 0i2 00 0LE 00 L - -
0LZIT 00 281 [T 00 Lib 0L 00 OLE ol - - 19npuUoYy S1019WI] Lo sUod ey
. - - - - - - - - suopebpseau)
suonefpsoau|
6L D¥T 50 b29'8 sz vt 0% 048'0 05 92 S5 EP0'Z g5 5 00 201 0z 0
. - - - - - - - - sisuoffiarid AJUSAJOSUL JEIO WI|A LOR|R|
09 612 siL9ol [ Y4 00 828 oLt SL BEE [T - - Busodey |wieueD
00 041 00041 oot 00 OL1 00t - - - - (sessy Bupnaeg “waunujoddy jo uogeoypoN B @) suonay (epiul
9 8v2 osvog'e vl 00888’ 0901 0B 65E | [ 00 0t 0z o unso(D pun Jwewebcuwy ‘vosivedng esu)
26§47 05 651y 0z oL 0S ¥89'c 0z Gl 00622 £/ - - Bupl4 oimmg pue Bupsiusen
Bujuueld pue uopens|ujwpy

TR0 c [ snoH . | |R0B1S00M | Sn0H | (9300 | o N0HIN - E.mu : ) -

A R ETE T G ) ' N ,14, “. m_, -y ’ -

_%ﬂ”@ +T T %Mﬁ%ﬂ« )= e&-siﬂ& mmrs,u,s_ a9 siounvg R R itk o

£ xjpueddy

L1 jo g abeg
£ xipuaddy

ZVEO/EZ O GO/EOIPZ Poled o} 10} 550D BLULL

{ucaensjujwpy uj)
peyuiq (sBuipoH Auedoud) sbueiBlunoyy




2102 ludy 02 palep sioppasn o) uodey ssaiboid — dnoug) jejides abuesbjuncyy

[seszss | 3.1V0 O1 NMVYQ 5334 W10L]
85 01% SE8L0TLT  OLTCS 00658'6Z  §0 1T S666P'OVE 1L MOP 00 099'S e 1502 % SHNOH WL0L
S E0T (o5 ov92 118 008kl 029 00 ZL 73 0% €92 oo
5308 05 599'T e 008LL's  0Z9 002921 (Y44 05 892 [0+ LVA pue xe)
- N . - - - - - - suofsuad
. . - - - - - - uopebpn
apn|ouy sieye Jeuyl0
[Tac3 08 209'y o L1 00689’ 0Z8 08ZTLET 0z 8 - -
£¢ 862 00 06L'L 009 0052 %2 00 §5€'1 05 € - - paindesun
- - - - - - - - - siployaeys
65 98¢ 08 I£¥'L oLe - . 088k 1 0LE - - pandag
- - - - - M - - |epuaIBjaug
ZZBLL 00 08%'L oLt 0oL’ 0L9 00041 001 - - soofojdurg
SI0padd
09'509 (05 z28'bc__ OwZas  000S0'E 0P 91 O 98F'TZC DL ISE 0S¥9Z'S 0Lg

= - = = = < - - - sessy Enl [:TLITR
58 629 0089¥'TLC 0T ST 00 85% 4 00006612  008YE 000102 e slassy [sselsng jo ojeg

- - - - - - - - - ORLL 4O UDpUElaY
10 £EC 05 95¢'y 0s £t 00 £26 0ES 005191 sy 05 56 | OLE PIOYESEET PUR Ployeald - Auedasg

- - - - - - - - - sa|2|ysA pue sBuinly pue sasngx)d Yuewdinby pue jue)q
19 b2 $8054't 09 Lk 005281 068 69 552 0L0 00092 L 0z Diomyg B o} essy sop)
05 6/E SLIOL'L [ - - 511001 (.94 - - £4q8q yoog

81958V J0 UOflesI|edYy
88 05T 05 965 of L - - 09 965 [ - -

- - - - - - - - epm] Jo ainsol)
Q0 06% 00 06¢ 00l - - 00 05E 00l - - fupra) Buuonuey
00 562 0§ 90T 0L0 - - 0% 902 oLO - - Buipray Bupobug

- - - - - - - - - Bujpeiy jo jonuoy | Aeg

Buipes)
£5¢22 00 LZ9 0T [T 08 1 00 DLE 00 | - -
€6l 00 Z9 [1: 4 00 1€ 084 oo ole 00t - - Janpuog sia)rel|q uo sunday
- - - - - - - - - suopelpseay|
suogebysaau)
9l 592 S2 8LL'LE ST BLL 00 L¥L'sl  SZBR SZ 0i8'I} 06 0F [ 0o

T - N - - - . . - sleuofizawig LotoA|osu) JBO YIM Us e
0Z'¥0Z 00 I6L') g9 00 229 1153 00041 055 - - Bupiodoy |eioues

- - - - - - - - - {1885y Bupnseg Jusuquioddy jo uopeaynoN B o) suopsy 1epiu)
0S¥ SL 6v8'0} 214 052865  SPIE STOLL'Y 00zt 00 01 0o ansof) pue juswebieuey ‘vosimadng ese)
ov 682 0% L20'61 0859 0sLPL'El 0526 00 026' oreL - - Buyy Aioymes pue Bueiuse)

Bujuug4 pue uopens|uwpy
-(31300. | | =03) 0wk SgsinoHe| | ~DW0D | sanon ] {3) 5003 | Aminoppsi]- L (3)wodiv]gzsinoHnag] p Em e
AR | w@w&@ﬁx i I v vt 37 el ; - TR
obusoay | [* 1= WLOLY = | [2uoddng pRuEsESY « | TV T siafeueN et E  ggaeng g wieumgd 7 o < 7
(vopensiujwpy up
£ X|puoddy ZWEW/ET 01 60/£0/4Z PoHod 8t 10} 531800 BLuy | pey {oucisprew) efueifiunoy

Ll jo g ebed
¢ Yinuaddw




Z102 judy 0Z petep SIoNpas) 0) Loday sseubaldg — dnais fepdes ebuaibiuncyy

€6 58L'Ch 31¥Qa 01 NAAYHQd §334 ._<._.oh_
5$9 7SS £9 8ZZ'erZ L1 OFP 05 Br59L oy LL BLSEE'BIT 96 8P (14440 SLEk 1502 '8 SHNOH V.10l
72 $62 | 06 ZER'T 996 OSGPE'L _ 0£9 05 BIv'E 90 ¢ 08 89T 0£ o
T t6T 0§ Ze8' 936 oscrL'L 09 s BLY'L 90¢ 05 892 00 LVYA puE xe)
- - - - - - - - - suosLeg
. - . . - - - - - uopedp
apn|au| sIsReW B
6 052 £t Zi8't S¥ 9 00 }t9 0L e L8°ZTF5 S¥Z 05 86T QoE0
S 04 00 k£ oLt 00 €9 oLe - - - - paindesun
- - - - - - . - - slepjoyaieys
15 62 LT $LT . - £8 V6 s¥ e 05 852 ot 0 pandeg
- . . - - - . - - |epualojaud
. . . . . - - . - saakojdu
si0)paud
£t ¥29 £0 688°0ZZ 08 £9¢ 00 S96°L ol 6 o sor'LLE 56 LEE SZ B25°L 5L 2L
- - - - - - - - - wessy Aued pAYL
Sv #E9 00 SHP'YIZ 00 gEE 005s89 L 0sL 00 S80°802 00 £2¢ 00 SZL'Y 0sL eSSy [ sseuEng O djes
- - - - - - - - - 8R1L JO UORUBIEY
ST iy €1852'9 0051 000L1 oot 05262 € GLe SZ96L'E GZ§ ployeseaT pue ployaald - Auedasd
- - - - - - - - - saMeA PUEB SBUMEL pue seumx|4 Wowdinba pue ey
Be 26T 06 581 080 0o oLl 090 06 5L 0z 0 - - {lacg 6 o) messy Jeipd
. . - - - - - - - ®q0G joog
19SSy JO UONESEeY
. R . N - . - . . OpRIL JO aINSO|D
N . . . . - . . - Buipwit Bupaluow
. . . . . - . - - Busprsy Bujobup
. - - - - - - - - Buipu:y jo joguo) | Aeg
Buipedl
£ 12T 05 8L gz¢ | 00 1S€ 00z 08 18¢ ST 1 . .
ez 1z 05 8EL sze 00 158 00z 05 L8€E ST} - - 1Pnpuod sop g uo suodey
. - . . - - - - . suopeSpsoau)
suonebsaau]|
£Z €52 SO £56'91 §6 99 00 855'ZL 0% 95 §5 taL'y 14011 00 ¥z or o
- - - - - - - - - slaucppoeid AoUBAIOSU] 1010 LM UOS|EfT
1414 SLS20'L sov 00 Z¥¥ 0ce SLE85 SLL . . Bupiodey |m1ouen
00 0Lk G0 55T st 00 552 s - - - - {nessy Buunses Yueuquioddy jo uopesypoN B e) suopRay |BRju|
[A: 3144 0t ¥oL'g 0872 s ers e 0Z 61 0B Lov 1 oEE w0 riz oro ainso[y puk juswabeuen 'uosuadng eseD
S6 21T 0§ 805'0L 05 8¢ 0S0i1E'e  OSEE 00 85L'T (4] - - Build Aimg pue Bupejuses
Bujuue|4 pue uonens|uwWpY
o (3139023 | | 3w (3115008 1| ep BROH AL (31503 - | ik SINOH Js [ (300500 sier | BINOHY ., - a.r LA e o
Wy Aunoy ﬂgﬁu R T itk BRI BN AL -
« oBriogs| |BwSEVLONE s o] |- g&ms:wmawmwﬁv.m« gsiafBusny 2 2§ ARRTRE A .
{uogensjuipy u)
© x|pueddy ZHED/ET O3 60/E0/¥T Poued 8y 10} £1500 ew L pejjwT (poomu) eBuriBiunopy

Lt 40 2 abed
£ Xipuaddy




2102 ity 0z psiep sioppass 0} yoday ssaiboid - dnaig [eliden abugIBILINOW

[esw ] 31va OL NMVHQ $334 TV.10L]
IZ Ly 90 55628 eIz oo evt'vL 009 £t Z88'0L 16 1%L SLEILT s6¥ 180D % SHNOH W10L
Z06LC SI00¥'S 99 0L [T ozs 05562'L vy SZ 299 S0l
Z06IT SLoo¥'s a9 0t 00 £¥6 0zs 0sG6L L it SZ 799 cot 1WA PUR Xey
- = - e - = - suolsuad
. - - - - - - - - uopefinr
apnjou| SIeNBK JOUI0
| 15 £6C 88 155°¢ S901 0021 040 B9 0EV'E 566 :
L 01¢ 00 195° oLe 00 121 0L0 oo obr 7 ov L - - pasnaesun
- - . - . - - - siopjoyaseys
BS 68t 88 066 S§Z - - 83 066 55 - - pamnses
. - - - - - - - - IBpuaIBjald
N . - - - - - seskojduy
sioupal)
| ov 209 St 00Z'ry g972 00 8280 06 ¢ 59 LLb'LY 5069 05 pS6'L oLE
. ) y y - y y - - siessy Aued iyl
Sy o9 0s LoS'0V cota 00 645 1.4 06 Z98'6E 0509 - - slassy Jssoulsng jo ojeg
- - - . - - - - - 8L jo uonuRay
cZyie 52 196'C 119 0056 0S50 [:r 44T 6T 05 ¥56 1 o0LE PloYy 0207 pur ployeely - Apadalg
. . - . - - - - - $3|91YyaA pue sBum)4 pur semx)d Ywowdinbg puw eld
ot 082 06 004 05'Z 00 651 060 06 Z¥S i - - ees B o) syessy s030
- - - - - - - - - s199Q joog
S]OSSY JO uones|eey
- - - - - - - epei] jo ainseld
- - - - - - - . - Bujpes] Suuajuoly
- - - - - - - - - Bujpesy Burobup
- - - - - - - - - Bupeyj 30 joguog | Aeg
Bujpesy
¥ 702 00 166 [TRA 00 189 05 ¢ 00 01E a0t - -
P2 T0Z 00 166 [T 00 189 06¢ 000lE 001 - - 1vnpuod sioldell] o spodaey
. - - - - - - - - suopeSpsaaul
suopebpsaay)
oy L of Lig'se 00'5HE 00 9LL'FL 0TS O£ BZ6'CZ 0§ 9 00 201 0z o
- - - - - - - - SISUOL YRS AoueAjosU| IO tRIM HOS|e
06 9.T 00 £91°} [i14 4 00 8cp e 00 82L (1,1 X4 - - Bupiodey (eieuen
. . . - - - - - - {s1essy Bupnseg Aueunu)addy jo voeaypoN 8 e) suapay (epiug
Leeee 08 69P'5Z oy ol 008SLE 0002 08H09 LT 0Z6S 00 201 0zo nsoj3 pue juewebeuel ‘uoisiuadng esed
78 992 08 81's oF ¥t 00085'L  OLLE 05 865't e - - Bujjiy Asymms pue Guperysen
Bujuuejg pue uonens|uIUpY
HCEN N e e I A B e T P E.__.rf -+ +{3) PoD T[4 unoHpd m.ﬂ 7 7 .v‘.ﬁﬁﬁ . \
o fincH P T ) e R P v e ﬁ Ry, e Lo “. . . .
’ aBireny” " ior B %:&%msmcuu_ﬂq kaﬁﬂuozqm@ b eom,EMWWMmE- e L " mem.. .
(uogensiujurpy ufj
t x|pusddy THEO/ET 01 GO/E0/PT pouad oy 1oj SISO Bl peyuwi| (eroy) eBueiBjunon

L1 jo g ebed

¢ vinuaddw




N

2102 judy 0z pajep siolipaid 0} uoday Sseubald ~ dnais) jeyide efugiBiunop

o 08¥Z | 31v0 OL NMYHE $334 TvIO0L|
f13:14 208212 08 iy oogrr's  0Z6C 85 ¥0E'e 918 0§ 6I¢ 050 1809 '8 SYNOH TV.1OL
29 ¥ZE 05 IS5 C 88 L 05 261 o ¥ o3 gert SLE 09 952 Lo
9 ¥2C 05 16827 98 L 05 I6L o ¥ 05 58¥'L ol e 05 892 0eo LuA puT xel

- - - - - - - - - suosUGg
- - - - - - - - vonubngl
apnjau| sienew 0410
8 062 | 88 0€1 X 00 6t ) [ R7 §20 - -
00 081 oK 0z o 00 8¢ 0zo . - - - painaesur)
. - - - - - - - - sioployeuBys
25 BLE 234 (24 - - 88 ¥6 520 - - paindeg
- . - - - . - - - |epuaIosod
- - - - - - - - sophojdwg
slojpasd
08 652 | 08 6Z1 030 00 ¥S [ 08 5 [ - -
- - - - - - - - - s1assy Aed pyL
- - - - - - - - - £1058Y / S30ULSNG J0 0[RS
. - . - - - - - - 9[ILL JO UORUBYOY
- - - - - - - - - ployesesT pug ploysosy - Atedolg
- - - - - - - - - s8{d|yeA pue sBumyd pue seumgxyd ‘wewdinbg pus jueld
08 652 06 6ZL 050 00 ¥ o 0862 0z ¢ - - (4oc3g 6 8) slessy 26110
- - - - - - - - - s19eQ yjoog
£1888Y JO uopesjjeay
. . . - . - - - - apul] Jo 8unsol)
- - - - - - - - - Guipes) Supoijuow
- . - B - - - - - Buipws) BujeBup
- . . - - - - - - Bujpri) jo |aguog | Aeg
Buppesat
sozet 05 018 S9 € 00 £2¥ ore 05 I8¢ T4 : -
so 222 05 018 SOE 00 £2r ore 05 L8€ - - - 1anpuog siopag uo spodey
- - - - . - - - - suonespssau|
suopebnsaau)
12 ovZ ot cos’e o st osstL'2 08 1E 08092’ _ OCT 00 0L 0z o
- - - - - - - - SIBLUO[IRIRIY ADUBA|GSU| JOLYID Y3 IMm Uos|R]T
T 00 ££9 [ To 4 00 BEE oLt 00 582 004 - - Bupiodey jmi0uen
00 64 00 041 [} 00 0Lk 0wt - - - . {siessy Bupnoes queunuioddy jo uopeapnoN 8 ) suopay (i)
10 ¥Z2 of £02's ocwl 05208 2 441 08 €62 06 | 00 0L 0ze ainso) pue juswabBcuey 'vosiAedng eseD
s¥ 892 00 L6ty orib gosZEr 0oLl 002ZLl or D - - Buyjly Aoy pue Buperses
Bujuuelg pue uopeERs|UIWPY
"3 wedit] |« {aLEonsd i imino. Glmog [ winod :=|" (11004 |  ®INOH.[xd (3} BODRR[ -, N0, | el
e Ao (L TSGR 1 [ ot T S o Sl ee L I, - “&wﬂn PERE
Aopeisyd] [ QVIOLE " < | [Suoddnsg muemmy T hisabeuen v ol (B dopaiaasimg | T 4 - Lo mial
(uonensiujwpy uj

¢ xpueddy

L1 Jo 6 afied
¢ xipuaddy

ZLEO/EZ O GO/E0HZ Poued Uy 1) 1502 W)L

paywy (esnoy oauessieuay) ebueiBiunoy




2102 Judy 0z pejep sioypas) o} podey ssaibaig — dnoug 1epdey) ebusubjunopy

os 0zz'eL | 31va QL NMVHA $334 WioL|
TE LZE 8l ovL'st 1Z €0b 0361074 5099 09 186'SL 9L IF oe SrL'L ov LI 1509 % SHNOH 101
88 66C 00 £00'9) 10 0¥ 00 061 ory 05268'S 1582 05 0Z¢8's oL ¢
86 66C 00 £00°93 10 0¥ 00 062 ob v 05 268'5 1582 05 02€'s [ LA puE XeL
- - - - - - - - - SUOSUO
- - . - - - - - - ueRebary
apN|3u| SUByEW JORC
168 12T 28 595 1 00 90¢ oLl 88 692 980 - -
00 08} 00 908 oLk 00 902 oLl - - - - peasnesun
- - - - - - - - - sIopjoyaIeyS
vLg0e 88 652 s80 - - 89 657 $80 - - paindag
- = - - = - - - - |ejuaiajald
. - . . - - - - saakojdug
S10upBIY
18 TP 08 09Z'y ok 01 00 692 2y 06 18F'E [ -
- - . - - - - - - ResSY Aued Pyl
ST'BLS 00 962'T s 00 06} 00t 00801 € oLy - - $J08SYy  SSaUpsNg Jo 8|rS
- - - - - - - - . 8011 jO voRUGIeY
ST ELe 00£58 00y 00 EVS e 0o0IE Wi - - proyoeseoT pue ploysaly - Apadaag
. - . - - - - - - £9)21y e puv sbuliy pue saumxy Juswdinbg pue iv)d
SL6LZ o6 LLL oro posgte 0z 0 06 §1 0z 0 - - (201g B 8) syessy 1oy
. - . - - - - - - £q0Q joog
S]8SEY JO UopEs|eay
00 S6.L 0§ I6T 050 - - - 0% 16T 050
- . - B B B B - - apel] jo unsol
- - - - - - - - - Bujpest Bupatiuow
00564 05 L6¢ 050 - - - - 05 (62 050 Buipes) BujoBug
- - . - - - - - - bujpeay jo joquog | Aeg
Buipes)
04212 00 182 oLg [ 00 LiF 0sZ 00 ol 00 L - -
0LTIT 00 L81 oLe 00 L% oLz 00 01 00} - - 19npuos KoM ko spodey
- - - - - - - - - suopebpseu;
suonehpsaau]
LET9Z 06 LEL'TL STZ6 0520 SOEP oy 1207 0c ¢ 00 /Z0'T 08 ¢
- - - - - - - - SJUCHNIRI 4 ADUBA|GSU] JBLIO LRI M LOSIRT
Fix4 4 Q0 £ES 44 00 82 oz 00 562 004 - - Bupiodey |esouesy
- - - - - - - - - {sessy Suunaeg Juauguioddy jo uogeaypoN 6 ) suopay epiu)
5092 or've0's seez 05gEl'e 991 or 100°t o0e 06 b6 | oLE ainso|) pue Juswebvuel 'volsuedng esen
Ly §92 oS ¥iLL 13-4 o0CICES 02 00 4E2 051 osz8 ol o fuyi3 Loymms pue Bupojysed
Bujuueld pue uonensiu py
{3hmoD {3103 + [wsnong™| [“(3)so0y .|~ sinoy (300 | SINOH® | Rgly) w0Q I | Y sINOH oy R
% P
aquy Ainoy VLR | el oy N 1 v ..e:.i,mqmvﬁuﬁ .
abuiaag Tosol+ ~E | [Filoddng gawesmsy | woswwent . [Benimoona 3 weisa
{uopeasyujwpy u
£ xpueddy ZHEO/ET O 60/£0/4Z Poped a1y 10) 51500 Bt payiu) (leans men)obueiBlunoy
L1 jo 0l abed

¢ xiouaddw




Z102Z judy 0Z palep siojpaid 0) uodey ssalbald — dnaug fepden ebueiblunoy

fesisesr | 3LVQ OL NMYNG S334 WLOL]
5 tiy CLAUE'SEL v Y'Y 0S5 r2'08 00 GO RE°70'08S  GZCLL'L  {STTEBOYL SO ORT 1502 8 SHNOH WLO0L
20 8. | | oS L2e'vZ ¥6 15 007TP0'L 08§ 00°v9Z'Z __vreY 05 125°) 0l
on By 03 128'v2 ¥8 IS 00Z¥OL  08S 00 ¥OZ°22 [ 05 125°1 oLt LYA pue xe)
- - - - - - - - - suopUed
- . . - - - - - voneBny
opnjau| sielep OO
S8 £e7 €8 Z6L'LL 00 05 00£80's 0z 62 £12ie's ot 81 03 I8T°) 057
[LR71Y 00 teo's 474 00 £80 S 0Z 62 - - - - panaesun
- - - - - - - - - sepjoyaseyg
5 226 £9 02’9 08 02 - - ELELES 0E Bl 05 ZEE'} 0se painseg
- - - - - - - - - |epueusjdld
- - - - - - - - seako|dury
sloypaid
8¢ 658 SLS6L'850 ST 0zZ'L 05 I51'92 o ifl S| 8i8'Ler 59 508 05 63L'BEL  0OZ LbZ
- - - - - - - - - sessy Rueg pivl
¥E 065 STRIP'O0S  §6 ISR 0008801  0O¥L STOILORY  SZOM 002LL'TS OLEL $1055Y £ sS0UISNg JO BJRS
- - - - - - - - - 8L Jo vopuaay
¥S e SLYeL'le 1441 0S€E0¥Y 8  OLES 0008Y'1S  OSERL 52 158'9E GL 59 ployesea] pur ployasd - Auedoid
00 06% [ e 00s - - 00 $09 oz 00 Sske't 00E soojyeA pue sBumid pue saimxtd uewdinby pureld
i1 ] oF 8S'IS 0r've DOFILL oe Ok SLEBBE 5585 SZ 169'8% :797 (og B o) sjessy 20410
00 §67 7373 szo - - SLEL SZTO - - sigeg yoog
S}ASSY JO UopES||Eay
€0 982  sTsvR’) X - - 51285} SE& 05 262 050
" ” " T ; = - = - opwiL Jo UNSOID
- . . - - - - - - Burpes) Bupoyon
60 992 ST S¥E'L sv9 - - GLEES & S68 05292 050 Bujpeiy, BujoBuo
- . - - - - - - - Sujpei] ;o |aquo) § Aeg
Bujpeag
\Z G2 [ 05 Z8t") 509 00 599 08¢ 05 69 Ste - -
[F343 05 265"} S09 00 599 [LY3 oS 269 [ - . 1aNpUaT IoKIeE uo spoday
- - - - - - - . - suopebiseau)
suopebseau)
98 CIE 04°606'26 56 11T 00 008'SZ 08 921 S¥ 805'89 [T 52 109'S sre
- . - - - - - - - SIDUONND LG AJUBAJOSU| JBLO Wi UOS|B]S
1-3 714 5T $62°02 sS L 0bis'e  0BGE STI¥Z8 sZ1g 000806 05 L Bupiodey |eieuen
00 ez 05209 (14 00 O¥E 007 - - 05 262 [1541] (siessy Bupnoeg Jueunuioddy jo uoprdunoN B e} suopow jeniul
St 62¢ 0Z 662°6% s0081 00SELE 0B E¥ 0785005 SOD0EL 00 204 0zo RS0l puR juewebeury ‘uosMadng esEY
[l 43+ §LITT'LL S vS 000186 ozZec oLz oy 5L S0z sZo Bu)jjd Lomwig puw Bupesed
Bujuue|d pue vopensjuwpy
CE FES) _%é._o:tw ¥50) o0 s swor -] uou_ﬁ._mae_.o:p - R
aBRIBAY A éo&:m ® a._uﬂm.k. m ,E-n!_ns_ Lol .._Buz_o..- AR Feri a5 e
(uotensyujurpy uj)
£ X|puaddy ZHEOIET 01 6Q/EQMRT Poued aul Jof s1s02 UL poyuy (eeBuoyen) eburiBiunop

L1 jo 11 sbed
£ xipuaddy




